



## Gelateria Flavours

### Sorbets

Water-based, Non-Dairy, Gluten Free, Vegan

Gelato Flavours	Gelato Base			Does the flavour contain...				
	Sorbets Water-based	Whole (Homogenized) Milk-based	Rice Milk-based (Premium Priced)	Dairy	Eggs	Nuts	Wheat (Gluten)	Vegan
Blood Orange	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Kiwi	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Lemon / Limonello	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Mango	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Nutella	•	*		NO	NO	Hazelnut	NO	YES
Peach / Nectarine	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Pineapple / Kale	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Pomegranate	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Strawberry / Raspberry	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Watermelon	•			NO	NO	NO	NO	YES

\*This flavour is also available with a Whole Milk-base.

### Rice Milk-Based

Non-Dairy, Gluten Free

Gelato Flavours	Gelato Base			Does the flavour contain...				
	Sorbets Water-based	Whole (Homogenized) Milk-based	Rice Milk-based (Premium Priced)	Dairy	Eggs	Nuts	Wheat (Gluten)	Vegan
Black Forest			•	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Caramel Coffee			•	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Cherry Vanilla			•	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Chocolate		*	•	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Chocolate Almond		*	•	NO	NO	Almond	NO	YES
Chocolate Mint			•	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Coconut			•	NO	NO	Coconut	NO	YES
Heavenly Hazelnut		*	•	NO	NO	Hazelnut	NO	YES
Peanut Butter			•	NO	NO	Peanut	NO	YES
Sour Cherry			•	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
Yo Cherry / Yo Passion			•	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES

\*This flavour is also available with a whole milk-base.

# Gelateria Flavours cont'd

## Whole Milk-Based

Contains-Dairy

Gelato Flavours	Gelato Base			Does the flavour contain...				Vegan
	Sorbets Water-based	Whole (Homogenized) Milk-based	Rice Milk-based (Premium Priced)	Dairy	Eggs	Nuts	Wheat (Gluten)	
Amarena		•		YES	YES	NO	NO	NO
Amaretto Cherry		•		YES	YES	NO	NO	NO
Birthday Cake		•		YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
Bubblegum		•		YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
Cappuccino Bliss		•		YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
Cheesecake: Pistachio Crunch		•		YES	YES	Pistachio	YES	NO
Cheesecake: Strawberry		•		YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
Chocolate		•	**	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
Chocolate Almond		•	**	YES	NO	Almond	NO	NO
Cookies n Cream		•		YES	NO	NO	YES	NO
Crunchy Chocolate Hazelnut		•		YES	NO	Hazelnut	YES	NO
Heavenly Hazelnut		•	**	YES	NO	Hazelnut	NO	NO
Mint Chocolate Chip		•		YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
Nutella	***	•		YES	NO	Hazelnut	NO	NO
Oreo Cookie Crumbs		•		YES	NO	NO	YES	NO
Pistachio		•		YES	NO	Pistachio	NO	NO
Rum n Raisin		•		YES	YES	NO	NO	NO
S'mores		•		YES	NO	NO	YES	NO
Salted Caramel		•		YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
Stracciatella		•		YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
Vanilla		•		YES	NO	NO	NO	NO

\*\*This flavour is also available with a rice milk-base.

\*\*\*This flavour is also available with a water-base.

We are not an allergen-free facility. Gelato-making equipment process nuts, dairy and gluten-based ingredients.

